PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrew W. ISHAK	01/07/2008
Joshua N. HADDOCK	01/07/2008
William KOKONASKI	01/07/2008
Ronald BLUM	01/07/2008
Venkatramani S. IYER	01/07/2008
Mark MATTISON-SHUPNICK	01/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	High Performance Optics, Inc.
Street Address:	2840 Hershberger Road
Internal Address:	Suite A
City:	Roanoke
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11892460

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500438341

Fax Number: (202)481-3972

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-220-9950 Phone:

Email: jmcgroarty@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: JPM / Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor Address Line 4: San Fransisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 027003-000410US

PATENT

REEL: 020356 FRAME: 0949

NAME OF SUBMITTER: //Joh

/John P. McGroarty 202-481-9950/

Total Attachments: 7

source=027003-000410US-ExecASSIGN#page1.tif source=027003-000410US-ExecASSIGN#page2.tif source=027003-000410US-ExecASSIGN#page3.tif source=027003-000410US-ExecASSIGN#page4.tif source=027003-000410US-ExecASSIGN#page5.tif source=027003-000410US-ExecASSIGN#page6.tif source=027003-000410US-ExecASSIGN#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 020356 FRAME: 0950

Attorney Docket No.: 027003-000410US U.S. Application Serial No.: 11/892,460

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS,

Andrew W. ISHAK of 23 Deer Run Lake, Waterford, VT 05819, U.S.;

Joshua N. HADDOCK of 17 Church Avenue, SW, Apt. 202, Roanoke, VA 24011, U.S.;

William KOKONASKI of 1807 44th Street, NW, Gig Harbor, WA 98335, U.S.;

Ronald BLUM of 5320 Silver Fox Road, Roanoke, VA 24018, U.S.;

Venkatramani S. IYER of 1932 Summerfield Drive, Roanoke, VA 24012, U.S.; and

Mark M. MATTISON-SHUPNICK of 935 I. Street, Petaluma, CA 94952, U.S.,

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	APPLICATION FILING DATE	TITLE OF INVENTION
US 11/892,460	August 23, 2007	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SELECTIVE LIGHT INHIBITION
US 60/839,432	August 23, 2006	BLUE LIGHT WAVELENGTH RETINAL PROTECTING FILM FILTER
US 60/861,247	November 28, 2006	METHOD OF REDUCING BLUE LIGHT DOSE TO THE RETINA
US 60/841,502	September 1, 2006	COATINGS FOR SPECTACLE LENSES WITH BLUE LIGHT BLOCKING CAPABILITIES

WHEREAS, High Performance Optics, Inc., located at 2840 Hershberger Road, Suite A, Roanoke, VA 24017, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisionals, which may be granted therefore. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

PATENT REEL: 020356 FRAME: 0951

Attorney Docket No.: 027003-000410US U.S. Application Serial No.: 11/892,460

Dated: 17/08		Andrew W.	SHAK	
STATE OF Virginia)) ss.		7	
COUNTY OF)			
On	n whose name is su her authorized cap	ubscribed to the within pacity, and that by his	instrument, and acknowledge in instrument, and acknowledge instrument, and acknowledge in instrument, and acknowledge in instrument, and acknowledge in instrument, and acknowledge in ins	owledged to me
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
	<u>.</u>	There say	Siown UBLIC	
My Commission Expires: 2-10-	· 1)			

Attorney Docket No.: 027003-000410US U.S. Application Serial No.: 11/892,460

Dated: 1/7/08	Joshua N. HADDOCK
SIATE OF Virginia CHY COUNTY OF ROCKO K) ss.)
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whos	before me, before me, but by both both book book book book book book book boo

WIINESS my hand and official seal.

MULLING BLOWN
NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: (2018)



Attorney Docket No.: 027003-000410US U.S. Application Serial No.: 11/892,460

Dated: 01/07/08

William KOKONASKI

STATE OF Virginia)

COUNTROF LOCKBUD)

SS.

On JUNIMA, JOST, before me, ENLLY GOLDON, personally appeared William KOKONASKI, personally known to the (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

MOTARY PUBLIC BICCLES

My Commission Expires: 1120 58



Attorney Docket No: 027003-000410US U.S. Application Serial No.: 11/892,460

Dated: <u>\\7\08</u>	Ronald BLUM
STATE OF Virginia COUNTY OF LOCUMENTS)) ss)
personally appeared <u>Ronald BLUM</u> , evidence) to be the person whose name is su	personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory abscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she notify, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the executed the instrument.
WIINESS my hand and official seal	X.

My Commission Expires: WBOLDB



Attorney Docket No.: 027003-000410US U S. Application Serial No.: 11/892,460

Dated: 01 07 08	V enhabra
	Venkatramani S IYER
STATE OF Virginia) COUNTY OF LOCKUOKO)	SS.
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name	before me, Euro bull. , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of e is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me ed capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the en acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
My Commission Expires: 113008	MOTARY PUBLIC



Attorney Docket No: 027003-000410US U S Application Serial No: 11/892,460

Dated: //10/08

Mark MATTISON-SHUPNICK

STATE OF CALIFORNIA <u>New Yor/C</u>

COUNTY OF New York

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature 4

ROSEANNE DORT Notary Public, State of New York No 5061653 Qualified in New York County

Commission Expires June 10, 2010